

Attorney's Docket No. E0231/4000 EFP

101684870

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the : Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Easy Day Manufacturing Company  [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership  [X] Corporation-State Massachusetts [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: February 9, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Butler Home Products, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 311 Hopping Brook Road Holliston, MA 01746  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Massachusetts [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designal is attached: [] yes [] no N/A (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/810871 75/874366  Additional num	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1245044, 1406766, 1403189, 1402215, 1401249 1402214, 1401250, 725961, 666873, 1717106 1700604, 1789888, 2283916, 1960667, 2009054 2078081, 2088269  nbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Edward M. Perlman Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 490.00  [x] Enclosed  If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the deposit Account of the undersigned – Account No. 23/2825	
20) 1354 : 00:50366/ MaireR7, DO NO 481 46.63 (0) 482 (0) 10:	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true	e and corregt and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Signature April 10, 2001  Signature Date  nts (2 – check and acknowledgment post card), and document (4 pages): [ 7 ]	
Mail documents to be recorded	ed with required cover sheet information to: for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231	

Danielli Salder

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0405

### monwealth of Massachuseits

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

021

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

	ooter	, President / What Resident
	_	
d Robert Miche	1 sm	, *Clerk / Manietent Glock
Easy Day Man	nufacturing Company	<u> </u>
	(Exact name of corporation)	
ated at 311 Hop	oping Brook Road, Holliston, MA 01746	
	(Street address of corporation in Massac	busetts)
atify that these Articl	les of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	4 11
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1		t mitters : value : va
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 bi	ing amended)
	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	(per u
	by unanimous written con nization were duly adopted a marketis in the first warry	sent dated.
14,000 shares	of Common Stock (Class A) of 14,000 (type, class & series, if any)	shares outstanding.
-h	of of	change outstanding and
suzres	(type, class & series if any)	Shares Outstanding, and
		ì
shares	of	shares outstanding,
	(Type, case, C serves, y arry)	
	ority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to v	
east two-thirds of each	h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon	
east two-thirds of each		
ast two-thirds of each	h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon	
ast two-thirds of each	h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon	
east two-thirds of each	h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon	
east two-thirds of each	h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon	
east two-thirds of each eries of stock whose i	h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereogrights are adversely affected thereby.  Pords **Delete the Inapplicable clause	
east two-thirds of each eries of stock whose a control of the cont	h type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereorights are adversely affected thereby.	n and of each type, class or

M

1.7.47

**REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0406** 

the per paint (ff any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is

of the section of the

MANUAL STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS	
	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARI	ES PAR VALUE
		Costimon:	4 41.4
		Preferred:	
			_

#### the the wall difficultied to:

THE THE VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
STANSE OF STARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
	Common:			
Selferrot:	Preferred:		,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0407

## De Corporation of the Corporatio

The state of the cotporation is:

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 9th day of Johnson Short

The penalties of Perjury, this 9th day of Johnson Short

Clerk / Marinese Short

\*Delete the inapplicable words

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0408

### 630

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

# Contract See (Sept 2015) MENT (Contract See (Sept 2015) May Section 72)

Effective date:

Inle Franciscolica

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

OD FEB 15 MILLIAGE CORPCIONATION DIVISION

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Lisa Perusse, Paralegai
c/o Goulston & Storrs
400 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

INADEMARA

RECORDED: 04/12/2001 REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0409